## 900570177 09/17/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900559595

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perspica, Inc.		11/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perspica LLC	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5118397	INCIDENT REPLAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071-5706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel
SIGNATURE:	/sabel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=PERSPICA LLC#page1.tif source=PERSPICA LLC#page2.tif source=PERSPICA LLC#page3.tif source=PERSPICA LLC#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0062

900570177

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PERSPICA, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERSPICA, INC."

TO "PERSPICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

5382914 8100V SR# 20203469597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HARRY N. BOUNDAY OF SIGNAL

Authentication: 202880574

Date: 05-05-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0063 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:47 AM 11/02/2017
FILED 11:47 AM 11/02/2017
SR 20176903484 - File Number 5382914

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Second:

The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

Third:

The date the Corporation first formed is August 13, 2013.

Fourth:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Perspica, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally

incorporated is Perspica Networks, Inc.

Pifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is Perspica LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 2nd day of November, 2017.

Ву:

Mark Gorman, Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0064





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PERSPICA LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT
11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

5382914 8100 SR# 20203469597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

And the State of Stat

Authentication: 202880575

Date: 05-05-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0065

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:47 AM 11/02/2017 FILED 11:47 AM 11/02/2017 SR 20176903484 - File Number 5382914

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First:

The name of the limited liability company is PERSPICA LLC.

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at that address is Corporation Service

Company.

Third:

The limited liability company shall be formed concurrently with the filing of the Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Perspica, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to §18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 2nd day of November, 2017.

Authorized Person

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007042 FRAME: 0066

**RECORDED: 07/17/2020**